

20.02.2023

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be
checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Sh.Anil Kumar Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintith
plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Perused, heard.

Put up for consideration on **27.02.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/20.02.2023

pk