

CS DJ 113/23
PREM SWARUP VERMA
Vs.
FAJILA KHATUN

27.02.2023

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of the issues to the defendant on PF/RC/Courier. Tracking Report be filed.

Put up on **01.05.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/27.02.2023

ks