

CS DJ 113/23

PREM SWARUP VERMA Vs. FAJILA KHATUN

13.10.2023

Present : Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Sh. Shamsheer Ali and Sh. Mohsin Sarwar, Ld.
Counsel for defendant.

Report of LC has been filed.
Seen the report of LC. Heard.
Replication is filed by the plaintiff.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are
framed: -

ISSUES:

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of declaration as prayed in clause (b)? OPP.*
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of possession as prayed in clause (a) ? OPP*
- 3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of arrears of rent as prayed in clause (c)? OPP.*
- 4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for mesne profits as prayed in clause (d)? OPP.*
- 5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of permanent injunction as prayed? OPP.*
- 6. Relief.*

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

Let affidavit of evidence of witnesses alongwith list of
witnesses be filed with advance copy to the opposite party at least one
month before next date.

Be put up for PE on **20.02.2024**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/13.10.2023