

CS DJ 113/23
PREM SWARUP VERMA Vs. FAJILA KHATUN

20.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh.Anil Kumar Adv. Ld.

Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms.Nisha Parveen Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW-1 Sh.Prem Sarup Verma is examined in chief.

Cross examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for defendant submitting that main counsel is not available.

At request, put up for RPE on **04.07.2024.**

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/20.02.2024

pk