

CS DJ No.113/2023
Prem Swarup Verma Vs. Fajila Khatun

04.07.2024

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 in person.
Defendant with Proxy Counsel Sh. Mohsin Sarvar for
Sh. Shamsheer Ali, Counsel for Defendant.

The plaintiff has already moved application U/O.7 R.14
CPC.

Adjournment is sought by Proxy Counsel for defendant
for filing reply to the aforesaid application by stating that the soft copy
of aforesaid application was supplied to defendant yesterday evening
only. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **22.11.2024** for reply and arguments on the
aforesaid application U/O.7 R.14 CPC.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/04.07.2024 (Sushil)