

CS DJ 113/2023
Prem Swarup Verma Vs. Fajila Khatun

22.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Counsel Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma.
Proxy Counsel Sh. Mohsin Sarwar for Sh. Shamsher
Ali, Counsel for Defendant.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today. Put up on
18.03.2025 for purpose already fixed.

Reader/22.11.2024