

CS DJ 113/2023

Prem Swarup Verma Vs. Fajila Khatun

16.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

**Present: Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma and Ms. Shabeena Yasmin,
learned counsels for plaintiff.**

Mr. Abdus Sayeed learned counsel defendant.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **01.04.2026**.

**[READER]
16.01.2026**