

Item No. 04

CS DJ No. 113/23

Prem Swarup Verma v. Fajila Khatun

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma (through video conferencing), learned counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Qadir Ali, learned proxy for Mr. Abdus Sayeed, learned counsel for defendant.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Report of Advocate Commissioner filed.

It is submitted that the matter is still pending before the Advocate Commissioner for recording of evidence.

In view of submissions, both the parties will appear before the Advocate Commissioner for recording of plaintiff's evidence.

List the case for further report of Advocate Commissioner on 26.05.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
01.04.2026 / bh**